
NEUROCITY Coffee Chats Scheduling Process and Requirements: 
• Each scholar is responsible for scheduling his/her/their own coffee chats. 
• Email faculty members with whom you’d like to meet to express your interest in meeting with 

them and to request scheduling of a chat depending on his/her/their availability. 
• Important NOTE: Most faculty availability is limited. Therefore, scheduling will be on a first-

come/first-served basis. Once each faculty member’s docket of available coffee chats is filled, 
they are free to decline. To maximize your chance of getting a coffee chat with your top choices, 
we recommend reaching out right away. 

• However, if you do not receive a reply from a faculty member within a couple days, please do not 
hesitate to email him/her/them again. Faculty get a lot of email and it’s easy for an email to be 
unintentionally overlooked. 

• Each scholar is required to do at least two or three chats. (More can be arranged with the 
approval of your host lab PI if additional time outside of your lab is needed for extra chats.) 

• June 16 = scheduling deadline 
o Scheduling of your chats is to be completed by June 16; but, the chats can occur anytime 

during the 10-week NEUROCITY program 
o Send the faculty names and dates of your scheduled chats with each to 

Benjamin_Suarez-jimenez@URMC.Rochester.edu and 
Elizabeth_Berry@URMC.Rochester.edu 

Neuroscience Faculty Available for Coffee Chats 

Name Email Address Title/Position Availability Notes 
David Dodell-
Feder, Phd 

d.dodell-
feder@rochester.edu 

Asst. Prof of Psychology and 
Neuroscience 

  

Frank Garcea, PhD Frank_Garcea@URMC.Roch
ester.edu 

Research Asst. Prof. 
Dept. of Neurosurgery 

  

Manuel Gomez-
Ramirez, PhD 

mgomezra@UR.Rochester.e
du 

Asst. Prof, Brain and Cognitive Sciences   

Lauren Hablitz, 
PhD 

Lauren_Hablitz@URMC.Roc
hester.edu 

  Not available 6/17 – 6/23 

Angela Hewitt, 
MD, PhD 

Angela_Hewitt@URMC.Roc
hester.edu 

Child Neurologist 
Senior Instructor: Depts of Neurology, 
Neuroscience, and Pediatrics 

  

Chris Holt, PhD Joseph_Holt@URMC.Roches
ter.edu 

Assoc. Prof., Depts. Of Otolaryngology 
and Neuroscience 
Director, Neuroscience Graduate 
Program 

Good person to talk for 
information about the 
Neuroscience graduate 
program 

Ed Lalor, PhD edmund_lalor@URMC.Roch
ester.edu 

Assoc. Prof., Depts of Biomedical 
Engineering and Neuroscience 

  

Ania Majewska, 
PhD 

Ania_Majewska@URMC.Roc
hester.edu 

Dean’s Prof., Dept. of Neuroscience 
Prof., Center for Visual Science 

  

Julian Meeks, PhD Julian_Meeks@URMC.Roche
ster.edu 

Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Neuroscience  Not available 6/26 – 7/10 

Kerry O’Banion, 
MD, PhD 

Kerry_OBanion@urmc.roche
ster.edu 

Prof. and Vice Chair, Dept. of 
Neuroscience 
Director of the Medical Student Training 
Program (MSTP) = combined MD/PhD 
program 

Good person to talk with if 
you’re considering an 
MD/PhD track 
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Maria Quiñones, 
PhD 

Maria_Quinones@URMC.Ro
chester.edu 

Asst. Prof. of Clinical Nursing 
Faculty Diversity Officer, School of 
Nursing 

Doctorate in clinical 
psychology 

Nathan A. Smith, 
MS, PhD 

Nathan_Smith@URMC.Roch
ester.edu 

Assoc. Prof. Dept. of Neuroscience 
Assoc. Dean for Equity and Inclusion in 
Research and Research Education in the 
School of Medicine and Dentistry 

  

Lisa Starr, PhD lisa.starr@rochester.edu Assoc. Prof. of Psychology Open either to 1:1 coffee 
chats or to chatting with 
more than one student at 
the same time. 

Benjamin Suarez-
Jimenez, PhD 

Benjamin_Suarez-
jimenez@URMC.Rochester.
edu 

Asst. Prof., Depts. of Neuroscience and 
Center for Visual Science 

  

Judy Thompson, 
PhD 

Judy_Thompson@URMC.Ro
chester.edu 

Asst. Prof., Depts. of Psychiatry and 
Neuroscience 

  

Madalina Tivarus, 
PhD 

Madalina_Tivarus@urmc.ro
chester.edu 

Assoc. Prof., Depts of Imaging Sciences 
and Neuroscience 

  

Patricia White, 
PhD 

Patricia_White@URMC.Roc
hester.edu 

Assoc. Prof., Depts of Neuroscience and 
Otolaryngology 

  

   
If you have any questions about these coffee chats, please contact 
Elizabeth_Berry@URMC.Rochester.edu or Benjamin_Suarez-jimenez@URMC.Rochester.edu. 
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